Customer Approval Feedback
REMARK:
臺慶精密電子(昆山)有限公司
TAI-TECHADVANCEDELECTRONICS(KUNSHAN) CO.,LTD
SHINWHA ROAD, KUNJIA HI-TECH INDUSTRIAL PARK, KUN-SHAN,
JIANG-SU, CHINA
TEL: +86-512-57619396 FAX: +86-512-57619688
E-mail: sales@tai-tech.cn

Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
TAI-TECH P3
5. Specification
Part Number
Inductance
L0 A(uH)
±20%
Irms( A ) I sat ( A ) DCR
(mΩ)
Typ
DCR
(mΩ)
Max
Typ Max Typ Max
TMPV0504SPV-R47MN-HD 0.47 13.5 12.5 16.3 14.8 5.5 6.3
TMPV0504SPV-R68MN-HD 0.68 12.5 11.5 15.2 13.7 7.5 8.6
TMPV0504SPV-1R0MN-HD 1.0 11.5 10.5 13.0 11.5 9.8 11.3
TMPV0504SPV-1R5MN-HD 1.5 9.0 8.0 12.0 10.5 14.7 16.2
TMPV0504SPV-2R2MN-HD 2.2 7.8 7.0 11.0 9.5 21.8 24.0
TMPV0504SPV-3R3MN-HD 3.3 6.8 6.2 9.0 8.0 30.0 34.5
TMPV0504SPV-4R7MN-HD 4.7 6.1 5.7 8.1 7.2 35.6 39.2
TMPV0504SPV-6R8MN-HD 6.8 5.2 4.7 6.3 5.4 50.0 57.5
TMPV0504SPV-100MN-HD 10.0 4.0 3.6 5.2 4.6 82.0 92.0
TMPV0504SPV-150MN-HD 15.0 3.0 2.8 3.8 3.2 100.0 120.0
TMPV0504SPV-220MN-HD 22.0 2.7 2.4 3.5 3.0 170.0 187.0
Note:
1. Test frequency : Ls : 100KHz /1.0V.
2. All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.
3. Testing Instrument(or equ) : Agilent 4284A,E4991A,4339B,KEYSIGHT E4980A/AL,chroma3302,3250,16502.

3 Clip 100% Pb free solder(Ni+Sn---Plating)
4 Ink Halogen-free ketone
C
D
2.0∮0.5
EMBOSSED CARRIER
B
A
COVER TAPE
Type A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm)
13”x12mm 12.4+2/-0 100±2 13+0.5/-0.2 330
The force for tearing off cover tape is 10 to 130 grams in the arrow
direction under the following conditions(referenced
ANSI/EIA-481-D-2008 standard).
Series Bo(mm) Ao(mm) Ko(mm) P(mm) P2(mm) W(mm) E(mm) F(mm) T(mm) D(mm) D1(mm)
TMPV0504 6.2±0.1 5.6±0.1 3.3±0.1 8.0±0.1 2.0±0.1 12.0±0.3 1.75±0.1 5.5±0.1 0.35±0.05 1.5+0.1/-0.0 1.5+0.1/-0.0
Tearing Speed
mm
Room Temp.
(℃)